                                VOL. 13, NO. 10, MAY 2018                                                                                                                   ISSN 1819-6608
ARPN Journal of Engineering and Applied Sciences
©2006-2018 Asian Research Publishing Network (ARPN). All rights reserved.
                                                                                                                                               3312
SHEAR PERFORMANCE OF BAMBOO REINFORCED SELF-
COMPACTING CONCRETE BEAMS WITHOUT STIRRUPS
Mark Adom-Asamoah and Jack Banahene Osei

Table-1. Test matrix.
Beam
reference
Height
(mm)
Effective
depth (mm)
Length
(mm)
Effective span
(mm)
Reinforcement
ratio (%)
Compressive
strength
1.5SCC150 150 125 1050 850 1.5 26.45
1.5VC150 150 125 1050 850 1.5 32.65
3.0SCC150 150 125 1050 850 3 26.45
3.0VC150 150 125 1050 850 3 32.65
1.5SCC250 250 225 1200 1000 1.5 26.45
1.5VC250 250 225 1200 1000 1.5 32.65
3.0SCC250 250 225 1200 1000 3 26.45
3.0VC250 250 225 1200 1000 3 32.65
1.5SCC275 275 250 2000 1800 1.5 26.45
1.5VC275 275 250 2000 1800 1.5 32.65
3.0SCC275 275 250 2000 1800 3 26.45
3.0VC275 275 250 2000 1800 3 32.65
Ordinary Portland cement of Grade 42.5 was used
for all design mixes with a target 28-day average
compressive strength of about 30MPa. River sand and
granite aggregate with maximum size of 20mm was